PONTIFICAL FACULTY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION

AT THE DOMINICAN HOUSE OF STUDIES
FALL 2025 COURSE SCHEDULE

COURSE NUMBER, TITLE, CREDITS, AND
PROFESSOR

Philosophy and Humanities
LT 501 - Elementary Latin I [3]
Mr. Matthew Hudson

PH 511 - Ancient Philosophy [3]
Mr. Peter Haskett

PH 513 - Modern Philosophy [3]
Rev. Brian Chrzastek, O.P.

PH 521 - Logic [3]
Rev. Brian Chrzastek, O.P.

PH 523 - Philosophy of Nature (Cosmology) [3]
Rev. Ambrose Little, O.P.

PH 551 - Philosophy of Being (Metaphysics) [3]
Rev. James Brent, O.P.

Sacred Scripture
SS 581 - Elementary Greek I [3]
Mr. Conor Stark

SS 611 - Pentateuch [3]
Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.

SS 632 - Wisdom Literature [3]
Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.

SS 640 - Synoptic Gospels [3]
Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis
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MWF

MWF
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MWF

TuTh

TuTh

TuTh

SS 711 - History and Theology in Deuteronomy - 2 Kings [3]

Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.

Svstematic Theology
ST 601 - The Nature of Sacra Doctrina [3]
Rev. Andrew Hofer, O.P.

ST 611 - Creation and the Human Person [3]
Rev. Cajetan Cuddy, O.P.

ST 621 - Basic Elements of Christology [3]
Rev. Dominic Legge, O.P.

ST 631 - Sacraments: Theology and Initiation [3]
Rev. Gregory Pine, O.P.

ST 638 - Sacrament of Orders [3]
Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P.
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1:10-2:05

2:15-3:10

10:25-11:50

8:50-10:15

2:15-3:10

2:45-4:10

10:25-11:50

10:25-11:50

1:10-3:10

1:10-2:35

8:50-10:15

1:10-2:35

10:25-11:50

8:50-10:15
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Aquin Hall
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St. Joseph
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ST 700N - Introduction to Eastern Christianity [3]
Rev. Becket Soule, O.P. M

ST 700G - Encyclicals of Pope John Paul 1T [3]
Rev. James Brent, O.P. Tu

ST 881 - Thomistic Seminar [3]
Rev. Andrew Hofer, O.P. W

Moral and Spiritual Theology
MT 601 - Principles of Christian Moral Life T [3]
Rev. Cajetan Cuddy, O.P. MWF

MT 611 - Theological Virtues [3]
Rev. Gregory Pine, O.P. MW

Church History
HS 501 - Early and Medieval Church History [3]
Rev. Gregory Schnakenberg, O.P. TuTh

Historical Theology
HT 715 - Marriage and Celibacy in the Early Church [3]
Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis Th

Pastoral Studies
PS 572 - Communicating God’s Word [2] !
Ms. Melissa Flaim TuTh

PS 601 - Introduction to Pastoral Ministry [3] f
Rev. James Sullivan, O.P. TuTh

PS 621 - Introduction to Church Law [3]
Rev. Becket Soule, O.P. TuTh

PS 622 - Book II: The People of God in Church Law
Rev. Becket Soule, O.P. M

PS 661 - Ministries Practicum [1] f
Rev. Sebastian White, O.P. F

PS 662 - Diaconate Preparation and Practicum [2] i
Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P. F
PS 663 - Priesthood Preparation and Practicum [3] '

Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P. TuTh

PS 672 - Preaching: Preparation and Presentation [3] i
Rev. James Sullivan, O.P. TuTh

PS 802 - Teaching and Learning [3]
Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis Tu
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T Indicates classes reserved for those either in ordained ministry in the Roman Catholic Church or who are

candidates for ordained ministry in the Roman Catholic Church. Any exceptions must be approved by the
Academic Dean.

FALL 2025 FINAL EXAM WEEK SCHEDULE
Courses requiring an in-class final examination will administer the exam on the day and at the time indicated for their
scheduling block in the chart below.

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
December 9 December 10 December 11 December 12
9:00-11:00am M B,F,G,Q N Al
1:10-3:10pm O G S, E P H, AA
3:20-5:20pm X BB HH LL
6:55-8:55pm PP 00 MM

Any student who has a schedule conflict, who has more than two in-class final examinations scheduled for a single day, or
who has two exams scheduled at the same time should contact the Registrar.
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