

PONTIFICAL FACULTY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION AT THE DOMINICAN HOUSE OF STUDIES

FALL 2025 COURSE SCHEDULE

COURSE NUMBER, TITLE, CREDITS, AND PROFESSOR	MEETING DAYS	MEETING TIMES	SCHEDULE BLOCK	ROOM
Philosophy and Humanities LT 501 - Elementary Latin I [3] Mr. Matthew Hudson	MWF	8:50-9:45	A	St. Albert
PH 511 - Ancient Philosophy [3] Mr. Peter Haskett	M	6:55-8:55	OO	St. Dominic
PH 513 - Modern Philosophy [3] Rev. Brian Chrzastek, O.P.	MWF	1:10-2:05	В	St. Catherine
PH 521 - Logic [3] Rev. Brian Chrzastek, O.P.	MWF	2:15-3:10	E	St. Catherine
PH 523 - Philosophy of Nature (Cosmology) [3] Rev. Ambrose Little, O.P.	MW	10:25-11:50	G	St. Catherine
PH 551 - Philosophy of Being (Metaphysics) [3] Rev. James Brent, O.P.	TuTh	8:50-10:15	M	St. Catherine
Sacred Scripture SS 581 - Elementary Greek I [3] Mr. Conor Stark	MWF	2:15-3:10	E	St. Albert
SS 611 - Pentateuch [3] Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.	TuTh	2:45-4:10	P	St. Dominic
SS 632 - Wisdom Literature [3] Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.	TuTh	10:25-11:50	N	St. Martin
SS 640 - Synoptic Gospels [3] Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis	TuTh	10:25-11:50	N	St. Dominic
SS 711 - History and Theology in Deuteronomy - 2 K Rev. Jordan Schmidt, O.P.	ings [3] W	1:10-3:10	AA	St. Joseph
Systematic Theology ST 601 - The Nature of Sacra Doctrina [3] Rev. Andrew Hofer, O.P.	MW	1:10-2:35	Н	St. Dominic
ST 611 - Creation and the Human Person [3] Rev. Cajetan Cuddy, O.P.	TuTh	8:50-10:15	M	St. Albert
ST 621 - Basic Elements of Christology [3] Rev. Dominic Legge, O.P.	MW	1:10-2:35	Н	Aquin Hall
ST 631 - Sacraments: Theology and Initiation [3] Rev. Gregory Pine, O.P.	MW	10:25-11:50	G	St. Albert
ST 638 - Sacrament of Orders [3] Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P.	WF	8:50-10:15	I	St. Joseph

Rev. 2025-08-15

ST 700N - Introduction to Eastern Christianity [3] Rev. Becket Soule, O.P.	M	1:10-3:10	S	St. Martin
ST 700G - Encyclicals of Pope John Paul II [3] Rev. James Brent, O.P.	Tu	6:55-8:55	PP	St. Dominic
ST 881 - Thomistic Seminar [3] Rev. Andrew Hofer, O.P.	W	3:20-5:20	BB	St. Joseph
Moral and Spiritual Theology MT 601 - Principles of Christian Moral Life I [3] Rev. Cajetan Cuddy, O.P.	MWF	11:00-11:55	C	St. Dominic
MT 611 - Theological Virtues [3] Rev. Gregory Pine, O.P.	MW	8:50-10:15	F	St. Dominic
Church History HS 501 - Early and Medieval Church History [3] Rev. Gregory Schnakenberg, O.P.	TuTh	1:10-2:35	O	St. Catherine
Historical Theology HT 715 - Marriage and Celibacy in the Early Church Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis	1 [3] Th	2:45-4:45	НН	St. Joseph
Pastoral Studies PS 572 - Communicating God's Word [2] Ms. Melissa Flaim	TuTh	4:00-5:25	P (special time)	St. Catherine, Preaching Studio
PS 601 - Introduction to Pastoral Ministry [3] † Rev. James Sullivan, O.P.	TuTh	8:50-10:15	M	St. Joseph
PS 621 - Introduction to Church Law [3] Rev. Becket Soule, O.P.	TuTh	8:50-10:15	M	St. Martin
PS 622 - Book II: The People of God in Church Law Rev. Becket Soule, O.P.	M	8:50-10:50	Q	St. Martin
PS 661 - Ministries Practicum [1] [†] Rev. Sebastian White, O.P.	F	3:20-4:45	Special MM	St. Joseph, Preaching Studio
PS 662 - Diaconate Preparation and Practicum [2] [†] Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P.	F	1:10-3:10	LL	St. Joseph, Preaching Studio
PS 663 - Priesthood Preparation and Practicum [3] [†] Rev. Dominic Langevin, O.P.	TuTh	1:10-2:35	O	St. Joseph, Preaching Studio
PS 672 - Preaching: Preparation and Presentation [3] Rev. James Sullivan, O.P.	† TuTh	10:25-11:50	N	St. Joseph, Preaching Studio
PS 802 - Teaching and Learning [3] Dr. Jody Vaccaro Lewis	Tu	2:45-4:45	X	St. Joseph

 † Indicates classes reserved for those either in ordained ministry in the Roman Catholic Church or who are candidates for ordained ministry in the Roman Catholic Church. Any exceptions must be approved by the Academic Dean.

FALL 2025 FINAL EXAM WEEK SCHEDULE

Courses requiring an in-class final examination will administer the exam on the day and at the time indicated for their scheduling block in the chart below.

	Tuesday December 9	Wednesday December 10	Thursday December 11	Friday December 12
9:00-11:00am	M	B, F, G, Q	N	A, I
1:10-3:10pm	O	C, S, E	P	H, AA
3:20-5:20pm	X	BB	НН	IL
6:55-8:55pm	PP	OO		MM

Any student who has a schedule conflict, who has more than two in-class final examinations scheduled for a single day, or who has two exams scheduled at the same time should contact the Registrar.

Rev. 2025-08-15